## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Upshur County Appraisal District and Upshur County have continually worked together to provide appraisal of property and collection of taxes in and for all the taxing entities of Upshur County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Upshur County Appraisal District's Disaster Recovery Plan requires a location for the District to operate in case of emergency and loss of their facilities; and

WHEREAS, Upshur County has a location the District could use, inside the Upshur County Courthouse;

NOW THEREFORE, the Upshur County Commissioners Court agrees to allow the Upshur County Appraisal District to use office suite 308 as a base of operation, in case of an emergency and loss of their offices and facilities.

Entered this 15th day of August 2016.

County Judge Dean Fowler

Upskur County Appraisal District

TERRI ROSS TERRI ROSS COUNTY CLERK 2016 AUG 31 AM 10: 141 UPSHUR COUNTY, TX.